Final Local Storm Reports From April 9, 2015 (Includes Seven Confirmed Tornadoes)

PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
610 PM CDT THU APR 16 2015

..TIME. .. ...EVENT... ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON. ..
. .DATE. .. ....MAG.... . .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....
. .REMARKS. .
1042 AM LIGHTNING MOUNT PROSPECT 42 .07N 87.94W
04/09/2015 COOK IL TRAINED SPOTTER

LIGHTNING STRIKE 200 E BLOCK PROSPECT AVE. STRUCTURE

FIRE.
0623 PM HATL 2 SE DIXON 41.83N 89.45W
04/09/2015 M1.00 INCH LEE IL AMATEUR RADIO
0628 PM HATIL 2 SE DIXON 41.83N 89.45W
04/09/2015 M1.75 INCH LEE IL AMATEUR RADIO

HAIL NOW TO GOLF BALL SIZE.

0629 PM FUNNEL CLOUD 2 SE ROCKFORD AIRPORT 42.18N 89.07W
04/09/2015 WINNEBAGO IL TRAINED SPOTTER

REPORTED BY SPOTTER AND THE OBSERVER AT THE AIRPORT.
LOCATION ESTIMATED.

0632 PM HATIL 1 N FRANKLIN GROVE 41.86N 89.30W
04/09/2015 M1.75 INCH LEE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

DAYSDILLE ROAD AND NAYLOR

0636 PM HAIL 1 N FRANKLIN GROVE 41.86N 89.30W
04/09/2015 M1.75 INCH LEE IL TRAINED SPOTTER
0637 PM TORNADO 3 S CHERRY VALLEY 42 .19N 88.95W
04/09/2015 WINNEBAGO IL NWS STORM SURVEY

RATING: EF-0

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND: 65 MPH

PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/: 2.8 MILES

PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ : 25 YARDS

START DATE: APRIL 09 2015

START TIME:6:37 PM CDT

START LOCATION: 2.9 MILES S CHERRY VALLEY

START LAT/LON: 42.1926/-88.9548

END DATE: APRIL 09 2015

END TIME:6:40 PM CDT

END LOCATION: 2.5 MILES SE CHERRY VALLEY

END LAT/LON: 42.2174/-88.9106
0638 PM HAIL 5 N FRANKLIN GROVE 41.91N 89.30W

04/09/2015 E1.75 INCH OGLE IL TRAINED SPOTTER



0639 PM
04/09/2015

0645 PM
04/09/2015

0645 PM
04/09/2015

0650 PM
04/09/2015

0705 PM
04/09/2015

0715 PM
04/09/2015

TORNADO 1 NNE F

LEE

**%x 2 FATAL,
ESTIMATED PEAK WIND:
PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/:
PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ :
START DATE:APRIL 09 2015
START TIME:6:39 PM CDT
START LOCATION:0.9 MILES
START LAT/LON:

END DATE:APRIL 09 2015
END TIME:7:20 PM CDT

END LOCATION:5 NNW KIRKL
END LAT/LON:

HAIL 2 E MOU
M1.75 INCH OGLE
HAIL HOFFMAN
E1.00 INCH COOK

AT INTERSECTION OF WESTB

HATL
E1.00 INCH

HUNTLEY
MCHENRY

AT INTERSECTION OF DUNDE
TORNADO

11 NNE
OGLE

RATING:

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND:
PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/:
PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ :
START DATE:APRIL 09 2015
START TIME:7:05 PM CDT
START LOCATION:2.9 MILES
START LAT/LON:

END DATE:APRIL 09 2015

END TIME:7:08 PM CDT

END LOCATION:4.6 ENE LIN

END LAT/LON:

TORNADO 3 NNW K
DE KALB

RATING:

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND:
PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/:
PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ :
START DATE:

START TIME:

START LOCATION:

START LAT/LON:

END DATE:

2 INJ *** RATING:

RANKLIN GROVE 41.85N 89.29W
IL NWS STORM SURVEY
EF-4
200 MPH
30.2 MILES
700 YARDS

NE FRANKLIN GROVE
41.8530/-89.2896

AND
42.1623/-88.8792

NT MORRIS 42.05N 89.39W
IL TRAINED SPOTTER

ESTATES 42.06N 88.14W
IL TRAINED SPOTTER

URY AND BAYSIDE. HEAVY RAIN.

42.17N 88.42W

IL TRAINED SPOTTER

E RD AND HALIGHUS.

ROCHELLE 42.06N 88.98W
IL NWS STORM SURVEY
EF-0
65 MPH
1.9 MILES
100 YARDS

E LINDENWOOD
42.0583/-88.9752

DENWOOD
42.0739/-88.9457

IRKLAND 42.13N 88.88W
IL NWS STORM SURVEY
EF-1
110 MPH
4.0 MILES
100 YARDS

APRIL 09 2015

7:15 PM CDT

3.1 MILES NW KIRKLAND
42.1334/-88.8776
APRIL 09 2015



0724 PM
04/09/2015

0725 PM
04/09/2015

0725 PM
04/09/2015

0750 PM
04/09/2015

END TIME:
END LOCATION:
END LAT/LON:

7:21 PM CDT
6 MILES S BELVIDERE
42.1786/-88.8287

TORNADO 3 S BELVIDERE 42.21N 88.84wW

BOONE

RATING:

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND:
PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/:
PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ :
START DATE:

START TIME:7:24 PM CDT
START LOCATION:

START LAT/LON:

END DATE:

END TIME:

END LOCATION:

END LAT/LON:

IL NWS STORM SURVEY

EF-0

85 MPH

0.4 MILES

30 YARDS
APRIL 09 2015

3.8 MILES S BELVIDERE
42.2073/-88.8425
APRIL 09 2015

7:25 PM CDT

3.9 MILES S BELVIDERE
42.2020/-88.8465

HATL CHERRY VALLEY 42.24N 88.96W
E1.75 INCH WINNEBAGO IL TRAINED SPOTTER

AT US20 AND NELL RD.

TORNADO 6 SE BELVIDERE 42.19N 88.77W

BOONE

RATING:

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND:
PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/:
PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/:
START DATE:

START TIME:7:25 PM CDT
START LOCATION:

START LAT/LON:

END DATE:

END TIME:7:31 PM CDT
END LOCATION:

END LAT/LON:

IL NWS STORM SURVEY

EF-1

110 MPH

3.9 MILES

50 YARDS
APRIL 09 2015

6 MILES SE BELVIDERE
42.2442/-88.7386
APRIL 09 2015

5.6 MILES ESE BELVIDERE
42.1942/-88.7748

TORNADO 5 ESE HARVARD 42.40N 88.53W
MCHENRY IL NWS STORM SURVEY

RATING: EE=1

ESTIMATED PEAK WIND: 90 MPH

PATH LENGTH /STATUTE/: 0.3 MILES

PATH WIDTH /MAXIMUM/ : 30 YARDS

START DATE:

START TIME:

START LOCATION:
HARVARD

START LAT/LON:

END DATE:

END TIME:7:51 PM CDT
END LOCATION:
HARVARD

APRIL 09 2015
7:50 PM CDT
4.4 MILES EAST SOUTHEAST OF

42.3982/-88.5309
APRIL 09 2015

4.6 MILES EAST SOUTHEAST OF



0808 PM
04/09/2015

0815 PM
04/09/2015

0815 PM
04/09/2015

0815 PM
04/09/2015

0815 PM
04/09/2015

0817 PM
04/09/2015

0827 PM
04/09/2015

0828 PM
04/09/2015

0830 PM
04/09/2015

0923 PM
04/09/2015

0930 PM
04/09/2015

0943 PM
04/09/2015

END LAT/LON:

HATL
E1.00 INCH

ALONG IL-176.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

42.4019/-88.5272

1 NE UNION
MCHENRY

MCHENRY
MCHENRY

BULL VALLEY RD AND GREEN STREET.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

2 S LOSTANT
LA SALLE

NEAR IL-18 AND I39.

TSTM WND GST

M70.00 MPH
HATL
E1.00 INCH

LOSTANT
LA SALLE

WOODSTOCK
MCHENRY

DIME TO QUARTER SIZE HAIL

HATL
E1.00 INCH

WOODSTOCK
MCHENRY

TROOP ST AND KISHWAUKEE.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

MCHENRY
MCHENRY

DARKMOR AND CRYSTAL LAKE RD.

HATL
M1.00 INCH

FLEMING ROAD AND BULL VALLEY ROAD.

TSTM WND GST

M91.00 MPH

WOODSTOCK
MCHENRY

6 SSE BEACH PARK
LMZ740

MEASURED AT WAUKEGAN HARBOR.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

FLOOD

0.89 IN LAST 40 MINUTES.
TONIGHT IS 3.10 INCHES.

CHANNAHON
WILL

1 W BEACH PARK
LAKE

SHOULDERS WASHED OUT.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

PAXTON
FORD

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

42.24N 88.53W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .34N 88.29W
AMATEUR RADIO

41.11N 89.06W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.14N 89.06W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .31N 88.44W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .31N 88.44W
AMATEUR RADIO

42 .34N 88.29W
AMATEUR RADIO

42 .31N 88.44W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.34N 87.81W
C-MAN STATION

41.43N 88.22W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .42N 87.88W
COCORAHS

STORM TOTAL FROM LAST NIGHT TO
SOME ROAD WAYS FLOODED AND ROAD

40.46N 88.10W
TRAINED SPOTTER






0640 PM
04/09/2015

0640 PM
04/09/2015

0640 PM
04/09/2015

0643 PM
04/09/2015

0643 PM
04/09/2015

0702 PM
04/09/2015

0710 PM
04/09/2015

0715 PM
04/09/2015

0734 PM
04/09/2015

0735 PM
04/09/2015

Initial Tornado Reports Sent as Local Storm Reports

TORNADO 2 NE FRANKLIN GROVE

LEE IL

41.86N 89.27W
TRAINED SPOTTER

VIEWED FROM I-88. DEBRIS SEEN.

TORNADO 1 E CHERRY VALLEY

WINNEBAGO IL

42 .24N 88.94wW
LAW ENFORCEMENT

RT 20 AND WHEELER ROAD.
COUNTY SHERIFF.

PUBLIC REPORT RELAYED VIA BOONE

TORNADO ASHTON

LEE IL

41.87N 89.22W
TRAINED SPOTTER

REPORT OF DAMAGE AND INJURIES AT THE KRAFT FOOD WAREHOUSE
NEAR ASHTON. TIME ESTIMATED FROM RADAR.

TORNADO 5 SE ASHTON

LEE IL

41.82N 89.15W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TORNADO REPORTED DOING DAMAGE NEAR ASHTON. RELAYED BY
DVN

TORNADO CHERRY VALLEY 42.24N 88.96W
WINNEBAGO IL TRAINED SPOTTER

CONFIRMED.

TORNADO 5 N HILLCREST 42.02N 89.07W

OGLE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

SEVERAL REPORTS OF A LARGE WEDGE TORNADO ON THE GROUND.

TORNADO 4 W KIRKLAND

DE KALB IL

42.09N 88.93W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TOUCHDOWN BETWEEN MONROE CENTER AND FAIRDALE NEAR OGLE
DEKALB COUNTY LINE. DAMAGE REPORTED.

4 NW KIRKLAND
DE KALB IL

42.13N 88.91W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TORNADO

TIME BASED ON RADAR. DAMAGE TO HOUSES AND LARGE TREES
UPROOTED.

TORNADO BELVIDERE

BOONE IL

42.25N 88.85W
TRAINED SPOTTER

POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE NEAR BELVIDERE.
RADAR.

TIME BASED ON

TORNADO 1 S HARVARD

MCHENRY IL

42 .41N 88.62W
EMERGENCY MNGR






